CAA PAPER 2000/1
REVIEW OF RUNWAY FRICTION
LEVELS
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY, LONDON
Price £18.00
CAA PAPER 2000/1
REVIEW OF RUNWAY FRICTION
LEVELS

Military M123 n/a n/a PFC 0.54 0.7 Cranfield
Key to Table 3.1
Surface type key
PC Precoated Chippings
GSS Grooved Slurry Seal
GAS Grooved Asphalt
ASP Asphalt
Cone Concrete
ss Slurry Seal
' CrseASP Coarse Asphalt
|
GASP/A Grooved Asphalt & Asphalt
| BRC Brushed Concrete
PCC Pre-coated Chippings
CcSs Coarse Slurry Seal
|
GMA Grooved Marshall Asphalt
Crs § Coarse Slurry
,
SSS Slurry Seal Surfaces
Source Key
Cranfield Cranfield University
: DE Defence Estates
Note: ‘The use of the term M49 or similar denotes a military airfield for which the precise
location has been de-identified.
SUMMARY OF ANALYSIS
General
This Section provides a summary of the analyses carried out on the data pool given in
Table 3.1. It is assumed that all survey data were collected on the following basis:
® Mu- Meter Mark 1 - 5
e Water Depth 0.5mm
e =6Tyre Type 16x4-8
e Tyre Pressure 10psi + 0.5
Subsequent to the completion of analyses it has been established that there was a
change in tyre types from Dunlop tyres to DICO tyres around 1993. Unfortunately the
date of introduction of the new tyre for each Mu-Meter in use at the time is not known.
Nevertheless the new tyres were calibrated such that there was a convergence in
measured readings in the region of the Minimum Friction Level. As this region is the
critical area of most interest to the reporting of friction values it has been assumed that
the change in tyre types would not alter the key conclusions of this report.
All analyses presented in this Section and in Appendix A were performed using the
standard tools and functions available with Microsoft Excel 97.
Friction Levels from the Original Cranfield Report FS-2349
The original data used by Cranfield in FS-2349 have been re-analysed. Figure 4.1
includes all the data points used by Cranficld as part of the analysis presented in the
report. This indicates that utilising the equation of the best-fit line, the precise value of
the Minimum Friction Level equivalent to 0.39 at 130km/h (80mph) is 0.48 at 65km/h
(40mph). This varices 0.01 from the published value in NOTAL 2/94 of 0.47.
The full comparison of Friction Levels is given in Table 4.1
Table 4.1 Comparison of Cranfield FS-2349 Correlation v NOTAL 2/94
Level Friction Level Friction Level Friction Level
@130knVv/h @65kmV/h @65km/h
Crantield FS-2349 Cranfield FS-2349 NOTAL 2/94
(Figure 4.1) (Figure 4.1)
MFL 0.39 0.48 0.47
MPL 0.45 0.53 0.57
DOL 0.65 0.70 0.72
It must be recognised that the values for MPL and DOL in NOTAL 2/94 were in fact not
derived from the Cranfield data, but from MOD/PSA data as shown in Figure 2.1 and
discussed in Section 2.
10
4.3
Figure 4.1: Correlation for Cranfield 1996 Data
1.0
0.9
3 0.8
gx 0.7 “Oe2
6 0.6
+e y = 0.8641x+ 0.1401)
20.4 t
5 \
r =0.81
20.3 T